PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6543658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIKTOR GLASER	01/19/2021
MARKUS WESLING-SCHAEFERS	01/22/2021
RAINER LAPSIEN	01/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: BENTELER AUTOMOBILTECHNIK GMBH	
Street Address: AN DER TALLE 27-31		
City:	PADERBORN	
State/Country: GERMANY		
Postal Code:	33102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17171158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5782-107	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON M. LUKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon M. Luke/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055205 FRAME: 0370** 506496882

Docket No.: 5782-107

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Viktor GLASER
- 2) Markus WESLING-SCHAEFERS
- 3) Rainer LAPSIEN

andre Ven	s made a certain new and useful invention, hereby selfs, assigns.	and was fan train
	ELER AUTOMOBILTECHNIK GMBH having a p	***************************************
Pader	born, 33102 GERMANY	
	assurs and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entired in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention emitted	e right, title and interest for the United States of America
FURN	ACE FOR PARTIALLY HEATING METAL CO	MPONENTS
(8)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was Patent Application No; or	filed on, and identified by United States
(b)	for which an application for United States Lotters Patent was ex-	existed on
all Unit continue Property	undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Co of States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any strons-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the fa to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successful that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act or	and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or sternational Convention for the Protection of Industrial assors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned
AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.		
SIGNE	On the date indicated aside my signature:	
l) Name	Viktor GLASER	<u> 18.01.2021</u> Date:
2) Name	Markus WESLING-SCHAEFERS	Date:
3) Name	Rainer LAPSIEN	Date:

Docket No.: 5782-107

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Viktor GLASER
- 2) Markus WESLING-SCHAEFERS
- 3) Rainer LAPSIEN

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

BENTELER AUTOMOBILTECHNIK GMBH having a place of business at An der Talle 27-31,

Paderborn, 33102 GERMANY

Name: Rainer LAPSIEN

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

<u>FURI</u>	NACE FOR PARTIALLY HEATING METAL C	OMPONENTS	
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was a Application No; or	filed on, and identified by United States Patent	
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,		
United continut to the s the atto	undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States C States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and an ations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the Inter aid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, a rneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Pater essors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further ren based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE.	y and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or national Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property ssigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that of said ASSIGNEE; and to render all necessary assistance in making application at of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, nuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for any in the said ASSIGNEE, its	
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:		
1) Name	: Viktor GLASER	Date: 22.01.2021	
2) Name	: Märkus WESLING-SCHAEFERS	Date:	
2)			

Date:

PATENT REEL: 055205 FRAME: 0372

Docket No.: 5782-107

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Viktor GLASER
- Markus WESLING-SCHAEFERS
- Rainer LAPSIEN

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

BEN	<u>TELER AUTOMOBILTECHNIK G</u>	MBH having a place of business at An der Talle 27-31,
Pader	born, 33102 GERMANY	
	essors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASS and in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
FURI	NACE FOR PARTIALLY HEATING	G METAL COMPONENTS
(a)	for which an application for United States Let Application No; or	ters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Patent
(b)) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,	
United continute to the s	States Letters Patent which may be granted t ations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefit	United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all herefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or is under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that er act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
its succ patent	obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extendessors, assigns and legal representatives, and with based thereon, growing out of or related to the ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed established.	er a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application ded Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, thout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for ne said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its sential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:	
1)Name	: Viktor GLASER	Date:
	:: Markus WESLING-SCHAEFERS	Date:
Name	:: Rainer LAPSIEN	Date:

PATENT REEL: 055205 FRAME: 0373